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Since 2014-15 our college NCC Army unit has been working under the supervision of 3
MAH BN NCC Army Wing, Mumbai Division. Our unit is allowed to enroll a total of 50
cadets for three years, out of which 35 boys and 15 girls. Due to COVID-19 pandemic
lockdown our cadets weren’t able to participate in many activities of the last A.Y. year
2021-22, but in the current year cadets were able to participate in several activities such
as Tree Plantation, Swachha Bharat Abhiyan , Sea Beach Cleaning, Blood Donation and
Vaccination Drive etc.

Regular weekly parade has been conducted every Saturday from 7 a.m. to 1 p.m. since
June, 2021.  Cadets participated in several activities held at the college and Battalion
level with enthusiasm and discipline and at Unit level also we celebrated events like
International Yoga Day on 21st June, 2021, Independence Day, Tree Plantation, Republic
Day, COVID-19 Vaccination Drive, Blood Donation Camp and Maharashtra Day.

Camps Attended by Unit’s Cadets:
Cadets participated in CATC Camp which were held at Mutha College, Sathe College,
Vileparle and KES College, Kandivali. Two National Camps and Shivaji Trek Camp which
were held at Kolhapur. 3MAH BN organizing Firing Camps at Colaba. Following are the
details of number of camps and number of cadets attended:

Sr.No. Name & Number of Camp Number of Cadets Attended

1.

2.

3.

4.

5. 

6. 

7.

8.

CATC Camp 403

CATC Camp 414

CATC Camp 415

CATC Camp 412

Shivaji Trek

Ek Bharat Shreshta Bharat Camp

EBSB Camp

Firing Camp

TOTAL

20

8

11

18

1

1

1

12

60

Special Achievements of NCC cadets in Camps:

CATC Camp 414: Cadet Sapna Varma was awarded for best Drill and CATC Camp 414:
JUO (Junior Under Officer), Varashree G Alva was awarded for Classical Dance and
Singing.

NCC Unit’s Awards to the Unit Cadets for A.Y. 2021-22:  On 26th January, 2022 we
honored Six Awards to our best NCC Cadets are as under:
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NCC B & C Certificate Exams:

Lt. Dr. Kiran Mane, ANO, NCC Army Unit, Dalmia College was invited for B Certificate
Examination Duty on 12th February, 2022 held at Sathaye College, Vile Parle- E,
Mumbai- 57.

B Certificate Exam: On 12th February, 2022, 3MAH BN NCC Army Wing, Mumbai
Division conducted ‘B’ Certificate Exam at Colaba in which 18 NCC Cadets participated.

C Certificate Exam: On 27th February, 2022, 3MAH BN NCC Army Wing, Mumbai
Division conducted ‘C’ Certificate Exam at Colaba in which 14 NCC Cadets participated.

A grand total of 60 cadets from the Senior Division attended various camps throughout
the year 2021-22.

Rank Announced to our Unit’s Cadets for the next A.Y. 2022-2023: 

Sr.No. Name of Award Rank and Name of the Cadet

1

2

3

4

5

6

Overall Best Cadet

Best Cadet

Best Achievement

Best Drill

Best Turnout

Best Command

Varashree Gopalkrishna Alva

Bhavika Jabare

Abhishek Mishra

Sandhya Ingle

Vipul Yadav

Vishal Prajapati

Sr.No. Name of Award Rank and Name of the Cadet

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

SUO

1st JUO

2nd JUO

1st CSM

2nd CSM

CQMS

1st SGT

2nd SGT

3rd SGT

4th SGT

Rishab Yadav

Amit Rajbhar

Suman Chauhan

Keshav Pandey

Khushboo Chauhan

Vishal Yadav

Babul Pandey

Nasir Shaikh

Priyanka Srivastav

Manish Pal
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NCC Unit’s Participation in the College level activities:

On 9th February, 2022 and 12th March, 2022: Overall 8 NCC cadets of the unit actively
participated in 1st and 2nd Dose Camp of COVID -19 Vaccination organized by all
extension units of college in association with BMC.

On 16th March, 2022: Overall 14 NCC cadets of the unit actively participated in the
Blood Donation Camp organized by all extension units of the college in association
with Red Cross Society, Mumbai.

On 1st May, 2022: Overall 22 NCC cadets of the unit enthusiastically participated in the
celebration of 62nd Maharashtra Day.

‘Jai Hind – Jai Bharat’
 

Prof. Sachin D. Bansode

Caretaker  

Lt. Dr. Kiran H. Mane

Principal & ANO
Coy. Commander

3 MH NCC BN (Army Wing)
Mumbai Group ‘A’
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