## DALMIA COLLEGE NCC ARMY UNIT, 3 MAHARASHTRA

## "NCC is not about uniform or uniformity; it is all about unity." - PM Narendra Modi

**Since 2014-15** our college NCC Army unit has been working under the supervision of 3 MAH BN NCC Army Wing, Mumbai Division. Our unit is allowed to enroll a total of 50 cadets for three years, out of which 35 boys and 15 girls. Due to COVID-19 pandemic lockdown our cadets weren't able to participate in many activities of the last A.Y. year 2021-22, but in the current year cadets were able to participate in several activities such as Tree Plantation, Swachha Bharat Abhiyan , Sea Beach Cleaning, Blood Donation and Vaccination Drive etc.

**Regular weekly parade** has been conducted every **Saturday** from **7 a.m. to 1 p.m.** since June, 2021. Cadets participated in several activities held at the college and Battalion level with enthusiasm and discipline and at Unit level also we celebrated events like International Yoga Day on 21st June, 2021, Independence Day, Tree Plantation, Republic Day, COVID-19 Vaccination Drive, Blood Donation Camp and Maharashtra Day.

## Camps Attended by Unit's Cadets:

Cadets participated in CATC Camp which were held at Mutha College, Sathe College, Vileparle and KES College, Kandivali. Two National Camps and Shivaji Trek Camp which were held at Kolhapur. 3MAH BN organizing Firing Camps at Colaba. Following are the details of number of camps and number of cadets attended:

Sr.No.	Name & Number of Camp	Number of Cadets Attended
1.	CATC Camp 403	20
2.	CATC Camp 414	8
3.	CATC Camp 415	11
4.	CATC Camp 412	18
5.	Shivaji Trek	1
6.	Ek Bharat Shreshta Bharat Camp	1
7.	EBSB Camp	1
8.	Firing Camp	12
	TOTAL	60

## **Special Achievements of NCC cadets in Camps**:

CATC Camp 414: Cadet Sapna Varma was awarded for best Drill and CATC Camp 414: JUO (Junior Under Officer), Varashree G Alva was awarded for Classical Dance and Singing.

NCC Unit's Awards to the Unit Cadets for A.Y. 2021-22: On 26th January, 2022 we honored Six Awards to our best NCC Cadets are as under:

Sr.No.	Name of Award	Rank and Name of the Cadet
1	Overall Best Cadet	Varashree Gopalkrishna Alva
2	Best Cadet	Bhavika Jabare
3	Best Achievement	Abhishek Mishra
4	Best Drill	Sandhya Ingle
5	Best Turnout	Vipul Yadav
6	Best Command	Vishal Prajapati

NCC B & C Certificate Exams:

Lt. Dr. Kiran Mane, ANO, NCC Army Unit, Dalmia College was invited for B Certificate Examination Duty on 12th February, 2022 held at Sathaye College, Vile Parle- E, Mumbai- 57.

B Certificate Exam: On 12th February, 2022, 3MAH BN NCC Army Wing, Mumbai Division conducted 'B' Certificate Exam at Colaba in which 18 NCC Cadets participated.

C Certificate Exam: On 27th February, 2022, 3MAH BN NCC Army Wing, Mumbai Division conducted 'C' Certificate Exam at Colaba in which 14 NCC Cadets participated.

A grand total of 60 cadets from the Senior Division attended various camps throughout the year 2021-22.

Dank Announced to our	Unit's Cadate for	the next A.Y. 2022-2023:
Rank Announced to our	Unit's Cauets for	

Sr.No.	Name of Award	Rank and Name of the Cadet	
1	SUO	Rishab Yadav	
2	1st JUO	Amit Rajbhar	
3	2nd JUO	Suman Chauhan	
4	1st CSM	Keshav Pandey	
5	2nd CSM	Khushboo Chauhan	
6	CQMS	Vishal Yadav	
7	1st SGT	Babul Pandey	
8	2nd SGT	Nasir Shaikh	
9	3rd SGT	Priyanka Srivastav	
10	4th SGT	Manish Pal	

NCC Unit's Participation in the College level activities:

- On 9th February, 2022 and 12th March, 2022: Overall 8 NCC cadets of the unit actively participated in 1st and 2nd Dose Camp of COVID -19 Vaccination organized by all extension units of college in association with BMC.
- On 16th March, 2022: Overall 14 NCC cadets of the unit actively participated in the Blood Donation Camp organized by all extension units of the college in association with Red Cross Society, Mumbai.
- On 1st May, 2022: Overall 22 NCC cadets of the unit enthusiastically participated in the celebration of 62nd Maharashtra Day.

'Jai Hind - Jai Bharat'

**Prof. Sachin D. Bansode** Caretaker



Lt. Dr. Kiran H. Mane Principal & ANO Coy. Commander 3 MH NCC BN (Army Wing) Mumbai Group 'A'